CH \$90.00 77039

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		10/01/2019	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gray Television, Inc.		
Street Address:	126 North Washington Street		
City:	Albany		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	31701		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		
Name:	Gray Television Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	4370 Peachtree Road, NE		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30319		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Raycom Media, Inc.		
Street Address:	201 Monroe Street		
Internal Address:	RSA Tower, 20th Floor		
City:	Montgomery		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	36104		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Raycom Sports Network, Inc.		
Street Address:	201 Monroe Street		
Internal Address:	RSA Tower, 20th Floor		
City:	Montgomery		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	36104		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA		
Name:	Tupelo Honey Raycom, LLC		
	·		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0292

900517812

201 Monroe Street	
RSA Tower, 20th Floor	
Montgomery	
ALABAMA	
36104	
Corporation: DELAWARE	
WVLT-TV, Inc.	
c/o Gray Television, Inc., 4370 Peachtree Road, N.E.	
Atlantaa	
GEORGIA	
30319	
Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77039330	WAHU
Serial Number:	77037669	WCAV
Serial Number:	77038321	WVAW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027197049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027197000

Email: tmdocket@wileyrein.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Rosenthal Address Line 1: 1776 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Rosenthal
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Rosenthal/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=78711.0171.1_Notice of Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=78711.0171.1_Notice of Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=78711.0171.1_Notice of Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0293

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, this "<u>Notice of Release</u>"), effective as of October 1, 2019, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, GRAY TELEVISION, INC., a Georgia corporation, GRAY TELEVISION GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, RAYCOM MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation, RAYCOM SPORTS NETWORK, INC., a North Carolina corporation, TUPELO HONEY RAYCOM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and WVLT-TV, INC., a Georgia corporation (collectively, the "Grantors") and the Administrative Agent, are party to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of January 2, 2019 (the "Trademark Notice"), whereby the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A thereto, including, without limitation, the following Trademarks (the "Specified Trademark Collateral"):

Trademark	Country	Application	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
		Number		Number	Date
WAHU	USA	77/039330	11/08/2006	3279174	08/14/2007
WCAV	USA	77/037669	11/06/2006	3279167	08/14/2007
WVAW	USA	77/038321	11/07/2006	3279169	08/14/2007

WHEREAS, the Trademark Notice was recorded in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2019, at Reel 006536, Frame 0233.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release its security interest in, and discharge fully its lien on, the Specified Trademark Collateral in accordance with the terms of the Trademark Notice, and as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby discharges and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Administrative Agent in the Specified Trademark Collateral and all related proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from the foregoing Specified Trademark Collateral, including without limitation any claim by the Administrative Agent against third parties for past, present, or future infringement or dilution of the Specified Trademark Collateral and injury to the goodwill associated with the Specified Trademark Collateral; provided, however, that no other mortgages, liens or security interests are released hereby except as expressly set forth herein, and the Trademark Notice shall remain in full force and effect with respect to all trademarks, trademark applications and all related proceeds, products, rents, profits and claims with respect thereto, other than the Specified Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0294

The invalidity or unenforceability of any provision of this Notice of Release shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of this Notice of Release, which shall remain in full force and effect.

This Notice of Release and all of the provisions hereof shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature pages follow.]

116918246_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0295

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Nicholas I Crodubl

Name: Nicholas Grocholski

Title: Director

Gray Television, Inc.
Notice of Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks
Signature Page

RECORDED: 10/02/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006762 FRAME: 0296